Total Traditional Securitisation -   -   -   -   -

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Traditional Securitisation

Originated by Third Party

On Balance Sheet by Exposure Type -others
-   -   -   -   -

Total Traditional Securitisation -   -   -   -   -

30 SEPTEMBER 2015

Risk Weighted
Assets

31 MARCH 2015

Securitisation Exposures by Exposure Type
Total exposure

value of positions
Exposures subject

to deduction
General Risk

Charge
Specific Risk

Charge
Risk Weighted

Assets

Securitisation Exposures by Exposure Type
Total exposure

value of positions
Exposures subject

to deduction
General Risk

Charge
Specific Risk

Charge

35

Company No: 223035-V

10.0 Non-Traded Market Risk

The aggregated IRR/ RORBB sensitivity for AMMB Banking Group is as follows:

Impact On Profit Before Taxation
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 149,373   (149,373)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (566,093)   633,116

Impact On Profit Before Taxation

Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 155,510   (155,510)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (550,073)   618,507

Table 10.1: Interest Rate Risk/ Rate of Return Risk Sensitivity in the Banking Book

30 SEPTEMBER 2015

31 MARCH 2015

36

Company No: 223035-V

11.0 Equities (Banking Book Positions)

Table 11.1: Equity investments and capital requirement

30 SEPTEMBER 2015 31 MARCH 2015

Non traded equity investments RM'000 RM'000
Value of quoted (publicly traded) equities 150,128   176,996
Value of unquoted (privately held) equities 99,290   100,367
Total 249,418   277,363

Net realised and unrealised gains/ (losses)
Cumulative realised gains/ (losses) from sales and liquidations 21,715   12,081
Total unrealised gains/ (losses) (1,621)   (9,866)
Total 20,094   2,215

Risk Weighted Assets
Equity investments subject to a 100% risk weight 150,088   176,957
Equity investments subject to a 150% risk weight 148,995   150,608
Total 299,083   327,565

Total minimum capital requirement (8%) 23,927   26,205

An analysis of equity investments by appropriate equity groupings and risk weighted assets of AMMB Banking Group is as follows:

37

Company No: 223035-V

12.0

13.0

Liquidity Risk and Funding Management

The liquidity risk management of the Group is aligned to BNM’s policy document on  Liquidity Coverage Ratio (“LCR”) issued by BNM
on 31 March 2015.

The Shariah Committee is responsible and accountable on matters related to Shariah. This includes advising the Board and
Management on Shariah matters and endorsing and validating products and services, Shariah policies and the relevant
documentation in relation to Islamic Banking operation. The Shariah Committee also provides advice and guidance on management